## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

AILEEN DAWN CUNNINGHAM

**Date of death:** 11/04/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: 14 Junee Street Chigwell TAS

Address in Will: 14 Junee Street, Chigwell TAS

**Date of Will:** 02/03/2021

**Executor named in Will:**LOUISE ALICIA MOLLROSS

Full name of applicant: LOUISE ALICIA MOLLROSS

Address of applicant: 4/39 Murray Street, Hobart TAS

**Relationship of applicant to deceased:** Stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant: Ogilvie Jennings

Address for service: 4/39 Murray Street, Hobart TAS 7000

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Estate of: Aileen Dawn Cunningham DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Ogilvie Jennings Tel: 03 6235 0887

Address: 4/39 Murray Street Email: ashleigh.mcsherry@ogilviejennings.com.au

HOBART TAS 7000 Practitioner: Amy Burnell 230987:3139193

Probate of the Will dated 02/03/2021
in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.